



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:

Version No.:

John Lewis Stock Number	78440802
Name	Gingerbread House 650g
Ingredients	Gingerbread (brown sugar syrup, WHEAT flour, RYE flour, spices, raising agent (ammonium hydrogen carbonate), sugar mass (powdered sugar, EGG white, acid (citric acid)), sugar santa (sugar, thickener (gum arabic), solubilized MILK protein, acid (citric acid), colouring plant extract (safflower), colours (E120, E132, E150d, E160a, E172)), chocolate buttons (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, rice starch, sunflower lecithin, glazing agent (gum arabic, carnauba wax, beeswax, shellac), fruit and plant extracts (grape, radish, black currant, lemon, red beet, safflower, malt from BARLEY, spirulina))
Allergy Advice: for allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in CAPITALS.	
May contain statements	May contain traces of PEANUTS and NUTS.
Net Quantity	650g
Country of Origin	Germany
Storage Instructions	This German gingerbread is firm to keep its shape and not bend. It may become harder over time when exposed to dry atmosphere. Store in a moist place (i.e. kitchen) so it softens before eating.
Manufacturer's name and address	Spezialitäten Bäckerei Pertzborn GmbH & Co. KG, Rheinstr. 1 D-53560 Vettelschoß
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	No